current 2 - 10 mA

Electrical noise, equivalent g: (Frequency
response, spectral noise and broadband
noise values are typical.)

   Broadband 2.5 Hz to 25
kHz. 700 µg/√Hz

   Spectral 10 Hz 10 µg/√Hz

100 Hz 5 µg/√Hz

1,000 Hz 5 µg/√Hz

Output impedance,
maximum 100 Ω

Bias output voltage 12 Vdc ± 10%

Grounding

case
isolated,
internally
shielded

Environmental

Temperature range –55° to
+120°C

Vibration limit 500 g pk

Shock limit. 5,000 g pk

Electromagnetic sensitivity,
equiv. g, maximum

70
µg/gauss

Sealing   hermetic

Base strain sensitivity,
maximum

0.0002
g/µstrain

Physical

Sensing element design PZT, shear

Dimensions
See Graphs
and Figures
on page 7.

Weight 90 grams

Case material 316L steel,
stainless

Mounting
1/4-28 UNF
tapped
hole

Connector   2-pin, MIL-
C-5015

Recommended cabling shielded,
twisted pair

Recommended cable length
(assuming max vibration of 50g,
frequency 12 kHz, and cable
capacitance 60 pf/ft.) For
longer lengths, contact Bently
Nevada Tech Support.

99 ft

2/8

TP100, TP500 General Purpose Accelerometer
Datasheet 161M1037 Rev. -

http://www.bntechsupport.com/
http://www.bntechsupport.com/

TP500 Specifications
Parameters are specified from +20 °C to +30 °C
(+68 °F to +86 °F) and at 100 Hz unless
otherwise indicated.

Dynamic

Sensitivity, ± 5%, 25°C 500 mV/g

Acceleration range 10 g peak

Amplitude non-linearity 1%

Frequency
response

± 5% 0.7 - 5K Hz

± 10% 0.5 - 9K Hz

± 3 dB 0.2 - 14K Hz

Resonance frequency 30 kHz

Transverse sensitivity,
maximum 5% of axial

Temperature
response

–55°C –7.5%

+120°C +7.5%

Electrical

Power
requirement

Voltage
source 18 - 30 VDC

Current
regulating
diode

2 - 10 mA

Electrical noise, equivalent g: (Frequency
response, spectral noise and broadband
noise values are typical.)

   Broadband 2.5 Hz to 25
kHz. 250 µg/√Hz

   Spectral 10 Hz 2.5 µg/√Hz

100 Hz 1.5 µg/√Hz

1,000 Hz 1.5 µg/√Hz

Output impedance, maximum 100 Ω

Bias output voltage 12 Vdc

Grounding

case
isolated,
internally
shielded

Environmental

Temperature range –55° to
+120°C

Vibration limit 500 g pk

Shock limit. 5,000 gpk

Electromagnetic sensitivity,
equiv. g, maximum

70
µg/gauss

Sealing   hermetic

Base strain sensitivity,
maximum

0.0002
g/µstrain

Physical

Sensing element design PZT, shear

Dimensions
See Graphs
and Figures
on page 7.

Weight 90 grams

Case material 316L steel,
stainless

Mounting
1/4-28 UNF
tapped
hole

Connector   2-pin, MIL-
C-5015

Recommended cabling shielded,